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A001067239 KOPAI  MUKHERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  16  99.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547489 SAMRIDDHI  SHARMA Female No  2  1 2 SC  3  96.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001677163 PRATIKSHA  YADAV Female No  3 3 UR  9  94.83  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335927 SWETA  GUPTA Female No  4 4 UR  6  94.83  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611975 AVANI  GUPTA Female No  5 5 UR  8  93.83  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236635 BARSA  SINGH Female No  6 6 UR  10  93.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315559 SADIA  KHATOON Female No  7 7 UR  3  93.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419104 ANUSKA  GIRI Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  15  92.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117551 GOURI  TIWARI Female No  9 9 UR  11  92.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000651808 SIDRA TUL MUNTAHA Female No  10 10 UR  10  92.50  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444104 RAJRUPA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  11 11 UR  22  92.33  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318291 UMME  KULSUM Female No  12 12 UR  9  91.50  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218144 ANGURI  KHATUN Female No  13 13 UR  2  89.67  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918613 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  14 14 UR  8  89.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354622 FALAQ  JAHAN Female No  15 15 UR  13  87.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000492343 SIDRA  MEHAR Female No  16 16 UR  20  87.50  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449222 SHRUTI  YADAV Female No  17 17 UR  10  85.83  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238945 SALONI  VERMA Female No  18 18 UR  2  84.33  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197910 VAISHALI  TULSYAN Female No  19 19 UR  7  84.17  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355289 RISHIKA  DUBEY Female No  20 20 UR  10  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075144 IRAM  SERAJ Female No  21  1 21 OBC-A  4  83.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029057 SNEHA  SHAH Female No  22 22 UR  4  81.50  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419353 SANDHYA  YADAV Female No  23 23 UR  2  81.17  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312566 MUSKAN  SHAW Female No  24 24 UR  4  79.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903997 AFSANA KHATOON Female No  25 25 UR  8  79.67  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592363 AANCHAL  BHAGAT Female No  26 26 UR  12  79.33  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394925 BHUMI  PRASAD Female No  27 27 UR  2  79.33  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000597589 TABASSUM  KALAM Female No  28 28 UR  16  79.33  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353271 SONIA  SHAW Female No  29 29 UR  5  77.33  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746801 PRIYANKA  SHAW Female No  30 30 UR  6  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001179710 ANNU KUMARI RAY Female No  31 31 UR  6  75.67  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375047 ANSHI  PRASAD Female No  32  2 32 SC  6  75.33  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944441 PUJA  SHAW Female No  33 33 UR  6  75.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951370 SUPPRIYA  PANDEY Female No  34 34 UR  9  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694215 TANZILA  KHATOON Female No  35 35 UR  7  74.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238941 SWETA  SHAW Female No  36  2 36 OBC-B  14  74.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684813 AFLAHA FATEMA KHAN Female No  37  3 37 OBC-B  11  73.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747481 ADITI  RAUTH Female No  38  3 38 SC  3  72.50  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517143 ANJALI  SINGH Female No  39 39 UR  2  72.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256739 KHUSHI  RAY Female No  40 40 UR  5  72.33  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934268 ANANYA  BHOWMICK Female No  41 41 UR  6  72.17  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970431 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  42 42 UR  8  71.83  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088255 INZIL  AKIL Female No  43 43 UR  4  71.50  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729807 NIKITA  TIWARI Female No  44 44 UR  3  71.17  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474435 PAYAL  LALA Female No  45 45 UR  2  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000107116 AKSHA  ALI Female No  46 46 UR  5  70.33  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673945 NEHA  MALLICK Female No  47  4 47 SC  11  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501012 MUSKAN  DUTTA Female No  48 48 UR  9  70.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375981 DIKSHA  JAISWAL Female No  49 49 UR  9  69.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156537 ARISHA KHATOON Female No  50 50 UR  6  68.83  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217591 DURGA  GUPTA Female No  51 51 UR  3  68.17  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219260 AFRAH  ALI Female No  52 52 UR  9  66.33  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001192 GUDIA KUMARI SHAW Female No  53 53 UR  2  66.33  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747495 NISHA KUMARI RAY Female No  54 54 UR  10  65.33  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183246 SAMIRA  BANO Female No  55 55 UR  6  65.33  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993843 BHUMI  SHAW Female No  56 56 UR  6  64.67  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503266 RIYA  SINGH Female No  57  4 57 OBC-B  12  64.33  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856580 ANJALI  PRAJAPATI Female No  58 58 UR  2  64.17  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687871 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  59 59 UR  8  63.50  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108453 ENAYAT  PARVEEN Female No  60 60 UR  4  63.17  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000784470 RITIKA  HARI Female No  61 61 UR  6  62.67  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696622 ASTHA  CHAUBEY Female No  62 62 UR  11  62.17  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102571 TRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  63  5 63 SC  6  62.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750011 ATIKA  IMTIAZ Female No  64 64 UR  8  61.83  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250424 ABANTIKA  ORAON Female No  65  1 65 ST  4  61.83  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671422 KUMKUM  GUPTA Female No  66 66 UR  6  61.33  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032607 SANIYA  PARVEEN Female No  67 67 UR  3  60.67  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949553 FARHIN KHATOON Female No  68 68 UR  9  60.33  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363197 SARAH  SALAUDDIN Female No  69 69 UR  10  60.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383906 ISHIKA  SHAH Female No  69 70 UR  22  60.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453083 AMENA  MUSTAQUE Female No  70 71 UR  13  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702897 KOMAL  SHARMA Female No  71 72 UR  3  59.17  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410105 SAKSHI  SHARMA Female No  72 73 UR  8  59.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604725 SANIA  PERWEEN Female No  73 74 UR  6  59.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753471 KULSUM  PARVEZ Female No  74 75 UR  7  58.67  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000390321 SANJANA  RAJAK Female No  75 76 UR  2  56.33  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446897 KAINAT  PARVEEN Female No  76  2 77 OBC-A  13  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346398 SIMRAN KUMARI PASWAN Female No  77 78 UR  4  56.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564310 KUSUM  SONKAR Female No  78  6 79 SC  6  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445178 MAHIE  ROY Female No  79 80 UR  18  55.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133367 RIYA  DEBNATH Female No  80 81 UR  24  55.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001681342 ISHA  SHAW Female No  81  3 82 OBC-A  1  54.67  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083809 AISHA  PERWEEN Female No  82 83 UR  5  54.67  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363504 SANA  BEGUM Female No  83 84 UR  14  53.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586419 RAKHI  KUMARI Female No  84 85 UR  4  52.17  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000587093 SHRUTI  SHARMA Female No  85 86 UR  1  52.17  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180842 SHAFAK  ANJUM Female No  86 87 UR  5  52.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393683 BHOOMI KUMARI 

CHOURASIA

Female No  87 88 UR  12  51.83  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091312 SANGITA  DAS Female No  88  7 89 SC  9  51.50  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159835 MANTASHA  KHATOON Female No  89 90 UR  9  51.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001044505 IQRA  JAMAL Female No  90 91 UR  6  50.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002075144 IRAM  SERAJ Female No  21  1 1 OBC-A  4  83.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446897 KAINAT  PARVEEN Female No  76  2 2 OBC-A  13  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001681342 ISHA  SHAW Female No  81  3 3 OBC-A  1  54.67  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002419104 ANUSKA  GIRI Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  15  92.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238941 SWETA  SHAW Female No  36  2 2 OBC-B  14  74.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684813 AFLAHA FATEMA KHAN Female No  37  3 3 OBC-B  11  73.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503266 RIYA  SINGH Female No  57  4 4 OBC-B  12  64.33  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000547489 SAMRIDDHI  SHARMA Female No  2  1 1 SC  3  96.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375047 ANSHI  PRASAD Female No  32  2 2 SC  6  75.33  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747481 ADITI  RAUTH Female No  38  3 3 SC  3  72.50  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673945 NEHA  MALLICK Female No  47  4 4 SC  11  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102571 TRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  63  5 5 SC  6  62.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564310 KUSUM  SONKAR Female No  78  6 6 SC  6  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091312 SANGITA  DAS Female No  88  7 7 SC  9  51.50  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001250424 ABANTIKA  ORAON Female No  65  1 1 ST  4  61.83  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


